
S.No Description Day Date & Time

1 Announcement of election schedule. Friday 14.7.2023

2
Last date for receiving changes, if any, regarding names of authorized 

representatives in list of voters. 
Friday 21.7.2023

3 Issuance / display of provisional list of voters Saturday 22.7.2023

4
Last date to file any objections on provisional list of voters with Secretary General, if 

any. 
Wednesday 26.7.2023

5
Intimation of action taken by the Secretary General on the objections or changes, if 

any, sent by members. 
Thursday 27.7.2023

6
Last date for receipt of representations to Election Commission against the decision 

of Secretary General, if any.
Tuesday 01.8.2023

7 Decision of the Election Commission on representations Thursday 03.8.2023

8
Last date of filing objections with Regulator of Trade Organizations against the 

decisions of Election Commission.
Tuesday 08.8.2023

9 Display of final list of voters. Wednesday 16.8.2023

10 Availability of Nomination Papers for Executive Committee Wednesday

16.8.2023

(10:00 am-5:00 

pm)

11 Last date for filing of nominations for Executive Committee Monday

21.8.2023

(10:00 am-5:00 

pm)

12 Supply of final list of voters to contesting candidates for Executive Committee Tuesday 22.8.2023

13
Meeting of Election Commission to scrutinize nomination papers and issuance / 

display of list of candidates Executive Committee
Thursday 24.8.2023

14
Filing of objections to Election Commission against the nominations of candidates 

for Executive Committee
Friday 25.8.2023

15 Decision of Election Commission on objections filed. Monday 28.8.2023

16
Last day of filing of objections with Regulator of Trade Organizations against 

decision of the Election Commission, if any. 
Thursday 31.8.2023

17 Last day of decision of Regulator of Trade Organizations on the objections, if any. Saturday 02.9.2023

18
Last day of withdrawal of nomination papers & Issuance of final list of candidates 

for Executive Committee
Wednesday 06.9.2023

19
Polling for election of the members of Executive Committee at PAJCCI's Secretariat - 

Karachi
Thursday 07.9.2023

20
Announcement of provisional results of elections of Executive Committee 

members. 
Thursday 07.9.2023

21
Issuance of Nomination Forms for Election of President/ Senior Vice President/ Viice 

President
Friday 08.9.2023

22
Last date for filing of nominations for election of President / Senior Vice President / 

Vice President. 
Tuesday 12.9.2023

23

Meeting of Election Commission to scrutinize nomination papers and issuance / 

display of the list of candidates for the seats of President / Senior Vice President / 

Vice President. 

Wednesday 13.9.2023

24
Election of President / Senior Vice President / Vice President by the members of 

Executive Committee for the year 2023-2024 at PAJCCI Secretariat, Karachi. 
Thursday 14.9.2023

25 Annoucement of Result of Election of Office Bearers Thursday 14.9.2023

26

Annual General Meeting: Official announcement of final results of the election of 

Executive Committee members and Office Bearers. The AGM will be held at PAJCCI 

Secretariat, Karachi, Simultaneously connecting via Video Conferencing.

Saturday 16.9.2023

Schedule of Election 2023-2024

PAKISTAN AFGHANISTAN JOINT 

CHAMBER OF COMMERCE & INDUSTRY


